 FDSD0412 / FDSD0415 / FDSD0420
Inductance Range: 0.33~4.7H (FDSD0412), 0.22~4.7H (FDSD0415),
0.47~10H (FDSD0420)
FDSD0412
FDSD0415
FDSD0420
(Unit: mm) (Unit: mm)
㧖: FDSD0412 : 1.2mm Max

Inductance (1)
(H)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance (2)
(m) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current (3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current (4)
T=40C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
FDSD0412-H-R33M㩷 0.33  20  19 (16) 7.5 (10) 5.4 (6.4)
FDSD0412-H-R47M㩷 0.47  20  23 (19) 6.5 (8.6) 4.8 (5.6)
FDSD0412-H-1R0M㩷 1.0  20 44 (37) 4.7 (6.2) 3.2 (3.8)
FDSD0412-H-1R5M㩷 1.5  20 64 (53) 4.1 (5.5) 2.6 (3.0)
FDSD0412-H-2R2M㩷 2.2  20 84 (70) 3.5 (4.7) 2.2 (2.6)
FDSD0412-H-3R3M 3.3  20 122 (102) 2.8 (3.8) 1.9 (2.3)
FDSD0412-H-4R7M㩷 4.7  20 161 (136) 2.5 (3.3) 1.5 (1.8)
TYPE FDSD0415 (Quantity/reel; 4,000 PCS)
 (1)  (2) (3) (4)
TOKO
Part
Number
Inductance (1)
(H)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance (2)
(m) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current (3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current (4)
T=40C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
FDSD0415-H-R22M㩷 0.22  20  14 (11) 12 (16) 7.3 (8.6)
FDSD0415-H-R47M㩷 0.47  20  18 (15) 9.0 (12) 5.7 (6.7)
FDSD0415-H-1R0M㩷 1.0  20 41 (34) 5.3 (7.1) 3.6 (4.2)
FDSD0415-H-1R5M㩷 1.5  20 47 (39) 5.0 (6.6) 3.0 (3.6)
FDSD0415-H-2R2M㩷 2.2  20 65 (54) 4.1 (5.4) 2.5 (2.9)
FDSD0415-H-3R3M 3.3  20 95 (79) 3.4 (4.5) 2.1 (2.5)
FDSD0415-H-4R7M㩷 4.7  20 120 (100) 2.9 (3.9) 1.8 (2.1)
continued on next page ᰴ㗁߳⛯ߊ
L
L
L

Inductance (1)
(H)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance (2)
(m) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current (3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current (4)
T=40C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
FDSD0420-H-R47M㩷 0.47  20 18 (15) 9.4 (12) 5.7 (6.7)
FDSD0420-H-R68M㩷 0.68  20 22 (18) 8.3 (11) 5.0 (5.9)
FDSD0420-H-1R0M㩷 1.0  20 29 (24) 6.8 (9.0) 4.1 (4.9)
FDSD0420-H-1R5M㩷 1.5  20 36 (30) 5.7 (7.7) 3.7 (4.3)
FDSD0420-H-2R2M㩷 2.2  20 47 (39) 4.1 (5.5) 3.0 (3.5)
FDSD0420-H-3R3M 3.3  20 71 (59) 3.7 (4.9) 2.4 (2.8)
FDSD0420-H-4R7M㩷 4.7  20 83 (69) 3.6 (4.6) 2.2 (2.6)
FDSD0420-H-6R8M 6.8  20 150 (125) 2.7 (3.6) 1.6 (1.9)
FDSD0420-H-100M 10  20 200 (165) 2.5 (3.3) 1.4 (1.7)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or